501934387 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Sebastien Alles	04/30/2008
James E. Allard	05/06/2008
Adam T. Berns	04/28/2008
Steven M. Drucker	04/24/2008
James C. Finger	04/28/2008
Todd Eric Holmdahl	04/29/2008
David Hendler Sloo	05/14/2008
Curtis G. Wong	05/04/2008
Dawson Yee	04/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13480874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (509)944-4692

 Phone:
 509-324-9256

Email: bianca@leehayes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

PATENT

REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0171

501934387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM2-4383USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bianca Zhang
Total Attachments: 14 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	

WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, J	AMES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DRUG	KER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURTIS	G. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS").
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE ME	DIA PRESENTATION DERIVATIVES"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	P, 24 th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	44114, who are associated with customer
	nere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/122.841,
and the second of the second o	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
**************************************	nd was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	vith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents deriv	
applications, in and for the United States, it	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	,
	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIC	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	Il instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	
litigation regarding letters patent derived th	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	I APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
And 30 200	
<u> </u>	
rwit	DAVID SERASTIEN ALLES
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
DATE	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER
DATE	ADAM TIPTON BERNS
	and the second of the control of the

04/24/08	
DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL
DATE	DAVID HENDLER SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG
DATE	DAWSON YEE

rateriassicamen
WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, JAMES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DRUCKER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURTIS G. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE MEDIA PRESENTATION DERIVATIVES"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with custome
number 27195, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{12/122,84}{12}$
filed 5-19-2008 this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, th
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required fo
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protectin
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE DAVID SEBASTIEN ALVES \ /
may 6, 2008
DATE JAMES E JOSARD
DATE NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER
ASSESS (BESILDER)

DATE

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0175

DATE DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL
DATE	DAVID HENDLER SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG
DATE	DAWSON YEE

A 311

WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN A	LLES, JAMES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN	DRUCKER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, C	CURTIS G. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS").
have invented subject matter ("INVEN	TION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCT	IVE MEDIA PRESENTATION DERIVATIVES"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
Will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, a	nd request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin. Turney & Cal	/in, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
9th Street Claveland	Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer
number 27105 to 6	east born in manager of the court in 12/122 041
filed 5-19-2008	nsert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/122,841
filing date, when kn) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
Management .	
(c 6) and community	and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE	"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
endre and exclusive rights, title and it	iterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
value all other applications and patents	s derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United Sta	tes, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to exec	cute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the API	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent deriv	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)
S. S. A.	
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARO
Connect	
<u>S-12-2008</u> DATE	
POSTE.	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER
DATE	ADAM TIPTON BERNS

DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE 4/29/08	JAMES C. FINGER Todd Halmfull
DATE	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL
DATE	DAVID HENDLER SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG
DATE	DAWSON YEE

888 B

	\$233161131MEDAT
	JAMES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DR	CKER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURT	S G. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION	
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE N	
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	LP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	o 44114, who are associated with customer
	there in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/122,841
5 10 3000) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known	
and the second s	and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently her	W.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents de	
applications, in and for the United States,	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	***************************************
	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
and the contract of the contra	GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	nts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	y
	all instruments and documents required for
	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (a	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and honecound one in me willing with	NO AFFEICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
DATE	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER
4-28-08	
DATE	ADAM TIPTON BERNS

, minimum minimum minimum manufacture manu	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE		STEVEN DRUCKER	
DATE		JAMES C. FINGER	
DATE	***	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL	
DATE		DAVID HENDLER SLOO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE		CURTIS G. WONG	<u></u>
DATE		DAMCON VEE	***************************************

PATENT ASS	IGNMENT				
WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, JA	MES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT				
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DRUCK	ER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC				
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURTIS G. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS' have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent					
("APPLICATION"), which:					
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS				
	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of				
	24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.				
	44114, who are associated with customer				
	are in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{12/122,841}{12}$				
	nis APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and				
filing date, when known;					
	was niven II S Serial Nn				
was filed onand was given U.S. Serial No					
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the					
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest					
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries					
	territories, and all foreign countries				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	n de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co				
	ation, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN					
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights					
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT					
	instruments and documents required for				
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI					
litigation regarding letters patent derived the					
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
DATE	PRALISM MORE AND STREET & BALL STREET				
<i>27</i> 75 £	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES				
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD				
8					
DATE	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER				

DATE

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0181

MS Docket No. M\$321439.01 (OC Docket No. M\$FTP1982U\$)

***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL
DATE 5-4-08	DAVID HENDLER SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG
DATE	nawshi yee

GERMAN.

PATENT ASSI	CNMENT
WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, JAI	MES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DRUCKI	ER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURTIS G	
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") d	
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE MEDI	
("APPLICATION"), which:	
Will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	st, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	14114, who are associated with customer
	re in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{12/122,841}{12}$
	is APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
	was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewit	
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
Its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its t	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	and the state of t
	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	
	ישטי, instruments and documents required for
No. 10 (1997)	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	errication derivatives).
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES
m vegame.	game en vicio como del desegno, especia, el programa del del compositioned
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
DATE	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER

.....

DATE

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0183

52422		
DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER	
DATE	(Aller Marion	
	JAMES C. FINGER	
DATE		
weng	TODD ERIC HOLMDAHL	
DATE		
	DAVID HENDLER SLOO	
DATE		
en e	CURTIS G. WONG	
4/29/08	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
DATE	DAWS ON YEE	

328 (), ²

·

\$15 J

PATENT ASS	IGNMENT			
WE, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, JA	MES E. ALLARD, NICHOLAS ROBERT			
BAKER, ADAM TIPTON BERNS, STEVEN DRUCK	ER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD ERIC			
HOLMDAHL, DAVID HENDLER SLOO, CURTIS O	J. WONG, and DAWSON YEE ("ASSIGNORS")			
nave invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent				
application entitled "NON-DESTRUCTIVE MED	IA PRESENTATION DERIVATIVES"			
("APPLICATION"), which:				
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS			
hereby authorize, and requ	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP,	24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.			
9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	44114, who are associated with customer			
number 27195, to insert he	ere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $12/122,84$			
filed 5-19-2008 th	nis APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and			
filing date, when known;				
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No.			
is filed concurrently herewith;				
Microsoft Corporation, a Washir	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	ititled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
(and all other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing			
applications, in and for the United States, its				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");				
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT				
and the second of the second o	instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI				
litigation regarding letters patent derived the				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and				
and the second s				
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES			
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD			
DATE	NICHOLAS ROBERT BAKER			

DATE

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0185

MS Docket No. M5321439.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1982US)

**************************************	the state of the s	
DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER	
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER	
DATE MAY 14 'OE'	TOOD ERIC WOLMDAHL	
DATE	DAVID HENDLER STOO	
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG	
DATE	DAWSON YEF	